RECORDA  $\mathbf{P}A$ 

02-24-2006



103184350



Attorney Docket Number 060949-5023

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Do Hoi Kim		Name:	Hyundai Motor Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying part	xy(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku					
3. Nature of conveyance:		]	Seoul					
☑ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea						
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other		}						
Execution Date:January 18, 2006								
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	<u>300,113</u>	B. Patent No	.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made			f applications ts involved:					
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLI 2 Palo Alto Square	)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306		8. Deposit account number: 50-0310						
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
Jessica C. Stahnke for Thomas D. Kohler	57,570 for 32,797		February 14, 2006					
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature		Date					
		Total no	umber of pages including cover sheet: 2					
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11300113 00000222 500310 02/23/2006 DBYRNE 40.00 DA

1-SF/7342087.1

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0779** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	-gu, Seoul	REAS, I, <b>Do I</b> , Republic of Ke an application fo	orea, is the inv	entor of the inven-	of Republic of Kore tion in <b>FRONT BUM</b>	a, residing at 7-2 PER STRUCTU	203, Hyndai Town, Oryu-2 RE FOR VEHICLE for v	dong, which I		
	which is ex	xecuted on	□ even dat	te herewith or						
			gan. Lewis & I	Bockius LLP dock	et no. 060949-5023					
		filed on Decem	-							
×	I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed on December 13, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application									
and	when knov WHEREA ining our e	S, Hyundai Me	otor Company and interest in,	y, 231 Yangjae-D to and under the s	ong, Seocho-Ku, Seosaid invention and the	oul, Republic of F said application:	Korea, ASSIGNEE is desir	ous of		
		<u> </u>								
these entire continued in the country of the countr	ideration, to presents de right, titl inuations to right, titl inuations to he may here application e United Sestic laws of ding, with try or country or country or ection on a rdance with AND uted, and was a AND sentatives ate all division on the country or country or ection on a rdance with AND and was a AND sentatives ate all division on the country or country or ection on a rdance with AND at a AND sentatives at a li division of the country or	the receipt of who he receipt of who hereby sell, as e and interest in hereof, and all Prindustrial properties and the right that is, the Internation out limitation, putries foreign to a I HEREBY authountries foreign pplications as an the terms of the I HEREBY covill not execute,  I HEREBY for and assigns, any sional, continuing	aich is hereby a ssign, transfer and to and under atents of the Uperty protection or said inventional Convertional Convert	acknowledged, I, t'and set over, unto the said invention the said invention of the said invention, including, with on in any country the same the priority of the protect of application is fit models, inventors and all extension the same to the same to the same to the that I have full in conflict herewith and agree that to us respecting said foreign application.	the said ASSIGNOR, It the said ASSIGNEE, int, and the said United the may be granted then the thin the limitation, all apply or countries foreign or rights derived from section of Industrial Price certificates and designons, renewals and reissioner of Patents and Truty it is to issue patent the said ASSIGNEE, in the light to convey the cith.	ave sold, assigned its successors, leg its successors, leg it States application and all reissurplications for part to the United States operty, or any other and all forms in which may be sues thereof; rademarks of the its or other evidents successors, leg entire interest here is to the said A ify in any legal poorths and generated.	aid, and other good and vid, transferred and set over, al representatives and assign and all divisions, renewall estates, and extensions thereof; ents, utility models, and ottes, together with the right application under the Paten are international agreement of industrial property protigranted for said invention.  United States, and any Office or forms of industrial property all representatives and assigned assigned, and that I has a signed as a successors, roceeding, sign all lawful pully do everything possible rotection for said invention	and by ms, our als and all lesigns to file t Laws or the ection, in any icial of roperty gns, in over not papers,		
oun.		TIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto se	et our hands and seals	s the day and year set oppo	site our respective si	gnatures.			
Da	ate	January	18	, 2006	Dot	bī, Kim	L.S.			
Da	ite			, 2006	Do H	loi, KIM	L.S.			
State o	ot	) ) SS								
Count	y of	)	••		•					
	0-		20061							
	On	, personally kno	, 2006, before the	hasis of satisfactory	evidence to be the namon/	Notary Public, person	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
cknov erson	wledged to r (s), or the en			ume in his/her/their a (s) acted, executed th		nd that by his/her/th	subscribed to the within instrum- eir signature(s) on the instrum	ent and ent the		
	WITN	ESS my hand and	l official seal							
	··	<del></del>								
								•		

1-SF/7327902.1

**RECORDED: 02/07/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0780